

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 2855 OF 2015

DEBJANI ROY & ANR.PETITIONERS
VERSUS
TARUN MITRA & ORS.RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.04.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Liberty granted to serve dasti to the standing
counsel for the State."**

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the five respondents by Regd. A.D. Post on 16.04.2015. A copy of the dasti notice was also handed over to the Counsel for the Petitioner for effecting service of the notice on all the five respondents and to file proof of dasti service.

It is submitted that Mr. Fuzail Ahmed Ayyubi, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4. Copy of the counter affidavit has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 5.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of November, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to

- 1. Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Advocate**
- 2. Mr. Fuzail Ahmed Ayyubi, Advocate**
- 3. Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Advocate**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR