

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2855/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2014 in CRR No. 858/2013 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

DEBJANI ROY & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN MITRA & ORS Respondent(s)

Date : 08/12/2015 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Nandy, Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that
the matter is shown for listing on 14.12.2015. The
matter shall retain its position.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.12.08
16:31:41 IST
Reason:

(Mentionin proforma is enclosed herewith)