

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2855/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2014
in CRR No. 858/2013 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

DEBJANI ROY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN MITRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 14/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)
RR 1-4Mr. P.S. Datta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
Ms. Anwesha Saha, Adv.
Ms. Komal S., Adv.
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.
Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.
Mr. G. Javed, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the first
week of February, 2016.

Signature Not Verified (S. K. RAKHEJA)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Date: 2015.12.15

16:03:30 IST

Reason: