

RTM NO.45

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2855/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2014
in CRR No. 858/2013 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

DEBJANI ROY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN MITRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pritha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shambo Nandy, Adv.

for Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Dutta, Sr. Adv.

No.1 Mr. S. Das, Adv.

Mr. V. Dey, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Mr. G. Javed, Adv.

for Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

For RR No.5 Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. Urmila Kar Purkayastha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent no.5 seeks one last
opportunity, so as to enable her to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

One last adjournment is granted to respondent no.5 to
file counter affidavit. The same be filed within eight weeks from
today.

Post for hearing on the completion of pleadings, on a day
other than Monday and Friday.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS