

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2855/2015

DEBJANI ROY & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN MITRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 24/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shambo Nandy, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Angesha Saha, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite expiry of time granted by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 09.12.2016, counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent No. 5.

Last opportunity to respondent Nos. 1 to 4 to file additional documents, if any, within two weeks' time.

Registry to process the matter as per Order dated 09.12.2016.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar