

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2855/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2014
in CRR No. 858/2013 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

DEBJANI ROY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN MITRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 20430/2016 and IA
No.64933/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 31-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Shambo Nandy, Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Raha, Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Datta, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Anvesha Saha, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere in the impugned judgment.
The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR